Commonwealth of Massachusetts <u>Meeting Notice and Agenda</u>

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, January 18, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

Open Session

- Minute acceptance: January 4, 2024
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Cody Jones anniversary step increase to 3-2; Avelino Teixeira anniversary step increase to 6-2; Kevin Will anniversary step increase to 3-3; and Michael Connors resignation.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- Vote on Boston South Development Second Amendment to Woodlot lease and update on appearance at the Town of Plymouth Board of Selectmen meeting from Tuesday, January 16, 2023
- Commissioner's pay for FY25 discussion and vote
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
- Extension Director's report
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Vote acceptance of FY22 Audit Report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
 - Energy savings at 44 Obery Street
- Administrator's report
 - Executive and Leadership County Council plans
 - Registry of Deeds Building bond and associated fees
 - Plymouth Cell Tower lease assignment with AT&T update
 - o Advisory Committee dates proposed February 29 and Annual Meeting June 6
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: January 4, 20243
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property, concerning the cell towers at Plymouth and Hanson, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, the County Woodlot, Plymouth, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: January 16, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth